• Provide Emergency Medical Services (EMS) for all the concerts.  

• Manage the venue grading process for Kirstenbosch’s concert facilities.  

The concert lawn is 7000m2 in size and can seat up to six thousand (6000) spectators. However, 

ticket sales are limited to five thousand five hundred 5500 spectators only.  

The security Service Provider must comply with all relevant South African legislation as well as with 

SANBI’s security policy, procedures, and the Service Level Agreement. The appointed Service 

Provider should be cognisant of the Special Conditions of Contract (Annexure A).